Regulations, 2015 the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today ie. 18t 

November, 2025 has, inter-alia, approved the following: 

1. Increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from the existing X 35,00,00,000/- 

divided into 6,40,00,000 (Six Crores Forty Lakhs) Equity Shares having face value of X 5/- each 

and 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakhs) Preference Shares having face value of X 10/- each by addition of 

% 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore) as Equity Shares having face value of X 5/- each, to X 

50,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Fifty Crore Only) divided into 9,40,00,000 (Nine Crore Forty Lakh) 

Equity Shares having face value of X5/- each and 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakhs) Preference Shares 

having face value of X 10/- each and consequent alteration in Clause V of the Memorandum of 

Association of the Company relating to the share capital of the Company, subject to the approval